with Type 2 Diabetes Mellitus with Inadequate Glycemic Control on Metformin (Protocol: MK-0431-803)
PROTOCOL AMENDMENTS: MK-0431-803-01 (20-Dec-2007), MK-0431-803-02 (07-Feb-2008) 
UNIQUE IDENTIFIER: NCT00701090
SPONSOR: Merck & Co., Inc.
STUDY CENTER(S):  One hundred nine (109) sites received study drug worldwide.
PUBLICATION(S):  NA
PRIMARY THERAPY PERIOD:  03-Jun-2008 through 27-Oct-
2009

CLINICAL PHASE: III

DURATION OF TREATMENT:  30-week study
OBJECTIVES:  In patients with type 2 diabetes mellitus (T2DM) with inadequate glycemic control on